Table 6 Use of condoms among men who have sex with men by age

Variable Age (years)
<25(n=58) 25+ (n=15) Total (n=73)
No. % No. % No. %
Use of condoms
Never 33 56.9 5 333 38 52.1
Sometimes 17 29.3 4 26.7 21 28.8
Always 8 13.8 6 40.0 14 19.2
Reasons for not using condom
Unavailable 3 52 1 6.7 4 55
Decreased sense of pleasure 8 13.8 2 13.3 10 13.7
Partner refusal 5 8.6 2 133 7 9.6
Never heard about them 16 27.6 0 0.0 16 21.9

¥*=5.52; P =0.022 (never versus other groups).
n = total number of respondents.



